
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station
West End Mostyn Street
Leicester Forest East Kings Drive
Desford Main Street
Newbold Verdon Old White Swan
Osbaston Manor Road
Market Bosworth The Square
Barlestone Manor Road
Newbold Verdon Old White Swan
Desford Main Street
Leicester Forest East Kings Drive
West End Mostyn Street
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

153 1

--
--
--

0728
0735
0742
0749
0756
0804
0813
0827
0837
0849

153 1

0755
0805
0814
0828
0835
0842
0849
0856
0904
0913
0927
0937
0949

153 1 153 1 153 1

0855

Then
at

these
mins

55

past
each
hour
until

1555
0905 05 1605
0914 14 1614
0928 28 1628
0935 35 1635
0942 42 1642
0949 49 1649
0956 56 1656
1004 04 1704
1013 13 1713
1027 27 1727
1037 37 1737
1049 49 1749

153 1

1655
1705
1714
1728
1735
1742
1749
1756
1802
1809
1820
1827
1837

153 1

1755
1805
1813
1827
1834
1841
1848
1855
1901
1908
1919
1926
1936

153 2

1855
1905
1913
1926
1933
1940
1946
1952
1958
2005

--
--
--

153 2

1955
2005
2013
2026
2033
2040
2046
2052
2058
2105

--
--
--

 
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station
West End Mostyn Street
Leicester Forest East Kings Drive
Desford Main Street
Newbold Verdon Old White Swan
Osbaston Manor Road
Market Bosworth The Square
Barlestone Manor Road
Newbold Verdon Old White Swan
Desford Main Street
Leicester Forest East Kings Drive
West End Mostyn Street
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

153
--
--
--

0728
0735
0742
0749
0756
0804
0813
0827
0837
0849

153
0755
0805
0814
0828
0835
0842
0849
0856
0904
0913
0927
0937
0949

153 153 153
0855

Then
at

these
mins

55

past
each
hour
until

1555
0905 05 1605
0914 14 1614
0928 28 1628
0935 35 1635
0942 42 1642
0949 49 1649
0956 56 1656
1004 04 1704
1013 13 1713
1027 27 1727
1037 37 1737
1049 49 1749

153
1655
1705
1714
1728
1735
1742
1749
1756
1802
1809
1820
1827
1837

153
1755
1805
1813
1827
1834
1841
1848
1855
1901
1908
1919
1926
1936

153
1855
1905
1913
1926
1933
1940
1946
1952
1958
2005

--
--
--

153
1955
2005
2013
2026
2033
2040
2046
2052
2058
2105

--
--
--

153 Leicester to Market Bosworth

through Kirby Muxloe, Desford, Newbold Verdon and Barlestone - Valid from Saturday, December 27, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026

Monday to Friday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

Saturday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station
	Saturday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

