

153 Leicester to Market Bosworth

through Kirby Muxloe, Desford, Newbold Verdon and Barlestone - Valid from Saturday, December 27, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026

Monday to Friday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

	153 ¹	153 ²	153 ²						
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	-	0755	0855	55	1555	1655	1755	1855	1955
West End Mostyn Street	-	0805	0905	05	1605	1705	1805	1905	2005
Leicester Forest East Kings Drive	-	0814	0914	14	1614	1714	1813	1913	2013
Desford Main Street	0728	0828	0928	28	1628	1728	1827	1926	2026
Newbold Verdon Old White Swan	0735	0835	0935	35	1635	1735	1834	1933	2033
Osbaston Manor Road	0742	0842	0942	42	1642	1742	1841	1940	2040
Market Bosworth The Square	0749	0849	0949	49	1649	1749	1848	1946	2046
Barlestone Manor Road	0756	0856	0956	56	1656	1756	1855	1952	2052
Newbold Verdon Old White Swan	0804	0904	1004	04	1704	1802	1901	1958	2058
Desford Main Street	0813	0913	1013	13	1713	1809	1908	2005	2105
Leicester Forest East Kings Drive	0827	0927	1027	27	1727	1820	1919	--	--
West End Mostyn Street	0837	0937	1037	37	1737	1827	1926	--	--
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	0849	0949	1049	49	1749	1837	1936	--	--

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Saturday - Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station

	153	153	153	153	153	153	153	153	153
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	-	0755	0855	55	1555	1655	1755	1855	1955
West End Mostyn Street	-	0805	0905	05	1605	1705	1805	1905	2005
Leicester Forest East Kings Drive	-	0814	0914	14	1614	1714	1813	1913	2013
Desford Main Street	0728	0828	0928	28	1628	1728	1827	1926	2026
Newbold Verdon Old White Swan	0735	0835	0935	35	1635	1735	1834	1933	2033
Osbaston Manor Road	0742	0842	0942	42	1642	1742	1841	1940	2040
Market Bosworth The Square	0749	0849	0949	49	1649	1749	1848	1946	2046
Barlestone Manor Road	0756	0856	0956	56	1656	1756	1855	1952	2052
Newbold Verdon Old White Swan	0804	0904	1004	04	1704	1802	1901	1958	2058
Desford Main Street	0813	0913	1013	13	1713	1809	1908	2005	2105
Leicester Forest East Kings Drive	0827	0927	1027	27	1727	1820	1919	--	--
West End Mostyn Street	0837	0937	1037	37	1737	1827	1926	--	--
Leicester St Margaret's Bus Station	0849	0949	1049	49	1749	1837	1936	--	--